## PERMIT INSTALLATION OF CULVERTS ON CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY

Brazos Country authorizes (re)installation of a culvert on city right-of-ways subject to the following:

Austin County Precinct 4 is the authorized installer. Homeowner (Builder) may choose to install a temporary culvert during construction with the understanding that the permanent culvert must be installed by the County.

Applicant is responsible for:

- Marking the middle of the driveway location with a stake and ribbon with applicant's name visibly attached
- Setting up meeting with Austin County Precinct 4 Commissioner or designee
- Purchasing approved culvert and all delivery fees
- Fees charged by Austin County
- Obtaining Development Permit from the City

Applicant shall hold harmless Austin County and its employees from personal injury or property damage sustained by reason of the exercise of this permit.

## Applicant can contact County Commissioner C. Reed at Barn: 979-885-3829 or Cell: 979-877-4231 979-478-7121

The applicant agrees to comply with the terms and conditions as set forth for installation of a culvert in the following right-of-way.

MAILING ADDRESS	
TELEPHONE (W) (H)	(C)
911 ADDRESS OF DRIVEWAY AND/OR DIRECTION	IS:
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE	PRECINCT 4 PERMIT #

**NAME**